Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00002U6
This is to certify:
That the Cable Ties
with type designation(s)
SHT18RI, T18 series, T25 series, T30 series, T40 series, T50 series, T60 series, T120 series,
T150 series, T200 series, IT18 series, IT50 series, RT250 series, LK series, RF series, REL250X,
RELK series & LPH series
Issued to
HellermannTyton Co., Ltd.
Himeji, Hyogo Pref, Japan
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
IEC 62275 (2006-10)
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Material Non-metalic
Suitable for open deck Partly
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-07-10
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
This Certificate is valid until 2022-06-30.
DNV GL local station: Kobe
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id:
Certificate No:
Revision No:
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Name and place of manufacturer
HellermannTyton Co., Ltd.
766, Anji, Yasutomi-cho
Himeji  Hyogo
Japan 671-2401
HellermannTyton-U.K.
Sharston Geen Business Park
1 Robeson way Altrincham Road
Wythenshawe
Manchester M22 4TY
United Kingdom
HellermannTyton-USA
7930 N Faulkner Road
Milwaukee WI 53224
USA
HellermannTyton-S.A.S
Miniparc du Manet, 2 rue des Hêtres
CS80543 - 78197 TRAPPES Cedex,
FRANCE
HellermannTyton-USA
6701 West Good Hope Road,
Milwaukee WI 53223
USA
HellermannTyton (Wuxi) Electrical Accessories
Co., Ltd.
No.231 Xing Chuang Ba Lu, Wuxi Singapore
Industrial Park, Wuxi, Jiangsu Province, China
214028
HellermannTyton-Singapore
545 Yishun Industrial Park A
Yishun Avenue 7
Singapore 768741
Product description
Self locking cable tie.  Non-reopenable in one or more of the following materials:
Nylon 66 (Natural color) (N)
Nylon 66 weather/UV resistant (Black), (W)
Nylon 66 Heat Stabilised (Light green) (HS)
Nylon 66 Heat Stabilised and weather/UV resistant (Black) (HSW)
ETFE (Blue)
Nylon 46(Beige) (HR)
Colour: Black, Natural (transparent), Red, Blue, yellow, green.
O: tested to be satisfactory
Classification of cable ties according to IEC 62275 section 6: